f the successful Bidder fails to furnish the required Performance Guarantee of this section and enter into 

contract, within the above stipulated time, further ten days time will be allowed at the request of the bidder, for 

which the successful Bidder has to remit a fine equal to Rs.25,000/- (twenty-five thousand only). This fine 

shall be remitted in the office of the Agreement Authority before executing agreement. 

• U

pon the furnishing by the successful Bidder of the Performance Guarantee, the Agreement Authority will 

promptly notify the other Bidders that their Bids have been unsuccessful and refund the Bid Security.